
Change Proposal
(Not a change order)

PROJECT: Northeastern Vermont Regional Medical Center CONTRACT NO. 2533

New MRI Addition CHANGE PROPOSAL NO. 006

St. Johnsbury, VT DATE: 18-Jun-19

Attached is an itemized quotation for changes to the subject project sum and/or time as described herein.

This document, when fully executed, as accepted, shall constitute authorization to proceed with the work described herein.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED CHANGE: Upgrade RF Shielding to accommodate a 3T unit

Provide & Install additional silicon steel at the rear wall and floor $3,313

Sub Total $3,313
CM Fee @ 3.75% $124

Change Proposal Total $3,437

ATTACHMENTS:  Email chain with ETS Lindgren

Net Amount Of This Proposed Change Add/Deduct $3,437

Net Change In Working Days Due To This Proposed Change 0 Days

The Amount Of This Proposal Is Subject To Revision If Not Accepted In       10 Days

H.P. CUMMINGS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

BY:

Dan Smith, Senior Project Manager
 Date: 18-Jun-19

ENGINEER OWNER

Recommend Acceptance Accept

Do Not Recommend Acceptance Do Not Accept

BY: BY:

DATE: DATE:



To: Meagan Pennock Date: August 5, 2019

Address: Project Number:

Project Name:

Project Location:

Change Order No.:

Requested by: M. Pennock

Phone: Phone:

Email: Email:

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below: Please check one of the following:

Quantity Item Unit Price Price
1 Steel addition 3,313.00 3,313.00

NOTE: THIS CHANGE NOTICE BECOMES PART OF AND IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE EXISTING CONTRACT.

$3,313.00

Date:

ETS-Lindgren Manager's Approval:

Date of acceptance:
Signature:ACCEPTED - The above prices and specifications of this Change Notice 

are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.  Al work to be performed under 

the same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless 

otherwise stipulated.

(Owner/Contractor)

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN.  FAILURE TO RESPOND WITHIN 10 BUSINESS DAYS IMPLIES ACCEPTANCE AND/OR 

ADDITIONAL COSTS TO BE INCURRED.  ALL TAXES, WHERE APPLICABLE, ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS CHANGE 

ORDER.

We agree hereby to make the change(s) specified above at this price:

Previous Contract 

Amount: $0.00
Revised Contract 

Amount: $3,313.00

Internal External



1

Meagan Pennock

From: Colin Clancy

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 4:53 PM

To: Meagan Pennock

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items

It varies, depending on the location. Anywhere from 3/16, to ¼ inch  

 

From: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com>  

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 4:51 PM 

To: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

 

What is the thickness of the silicon steel needed? 

  

From: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com>  

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 4:49 PM 

To: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

Only thing that needs to be changed is the addition of silicon steel in both the rear wall and floor.  

  

Do the Siemens drawings convey enough for you to go back to NVRH? 

  

From: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com>  

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 4:48 PM 

To: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

Colin – when you’re able can you get me something that shows what needs to be changed so I can try to explain it to 

NVRH? 

  

  

Meagan Pennock 
  
A. Project Manager 
H.P. Cummings Construction Co. 
PO Box 269, 5 High St. Woodsville, NH 03785 
T: 603-747-3303 ext. 109 | C: 603-991-3655 | E: mpennock@hpcummings.com | 

Visit our Website at www.hpcummings.com 
  

 

 
  

  

  



2

From: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com>  

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 4:46 PM 

To: 'Colin Clancy' <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

Appreciate it! 

  

  

Meagan Pennock 
  
A. Project Manager 
H.P. Cummings Construction Co. 
PO Box 269, 5 High St. Woodsville, NH 03785 
T: 603-747-3303 ext. 109 | C: 603-991-3655 | E: mpennock@hpcummings.com | 

Visit our Website at www.hpcummings.com 
  

 

 
  

  

  

From: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com>  

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 3:29 PM 

To: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

Based on the increase in silicon, its going to be an extra $3,313 

  

From: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com>  

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 11:08 AM 

To: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

No I need an exact number as the hospital has to reply to the CON board. Get it to me tomorrow if you can please.  

  

  

Meagan Pennock 
  
A. Project Manager 
H.P. Cummings Construction Co. 
PO Box 269, 5 High St. Woodsville, NH 03785 
T: 603-747-3303 ext. 109 | C: 603-991-3655 | E: mpennock@hpcummings.com | 

Visit our Website at www.hpcummings.com 
  

 

 
  

  

  



3

From: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com>  

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 10:22 AM 

To: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

Hi Meagan, apologies on the delay. Can you use an allowance of $4,000 as a placeholder? I am traveling and likely will 

not be able to get this to you by EOB 

  

From: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com>  

Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2019 10:20 AM 

To: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

Colin – I need the pricing impacts to upgrade for the 3T requirements. Can you please get this to me today? 

  

  

Meagan Pennock 
  
A. Project Manager 
H.P. Cummings Construction Co. 
PO Box 269, 5 High St. Woodsville, NH 03785 
T: 603-747-3303 ext. 109 | C: 603-991-3655 | E: mpennock@hpcummings.com | 

Visit our Website at www.hpcummings.com 
  

 

 
  

  

  

From: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com>  

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2019 9:17 AM 

To: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

Has the hospital confirmed that they are upgrading the magnet to a 3T or is this still in discussion? 

  

From: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com>  

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2019 9:11 AM 

To: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

Great thank you! 

  

  

Meagan Pennock 
  
A. Project Manager 
H.P. Cummings Construction Co. 
PO Box 269, 5 High St. Woodsville, NH 03785 
T: 603-747-3303 ext. 109 | C: 603-991-3655 | E: mpennock@hpcummings.com | 

Visit our Website at www.hpcummings.com 



4

  

 

 
  

  

  

From: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com>  

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2019 9:11 AM 

To: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com> 

Cc: Dominic Smith <domsmith@hpcummings.com>; Dan Smith <dsmith@hpcummings.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

Yes, early next week I will be able to give an updated price on the added silicon steel in the room.  

  

From: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com>  

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2019 9:09 AM 

To: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com> 

Cc: Dominic Smith <domsmith@hpcummings.com>; Dan Smith <dsmith@hpcummings.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

Colin – are you able to put a price to that?  

  

  

Meagan Pennock 
  
A. Project Manager 
H.P. Cummings Construction Co. 
PO Box 269, 5 High St. Woodsville, NH 03785 
T: 603-747-3303 ext. 109 | C: 603-991-3655 | E: mpennock@hpcummings.com | 

Visit our Website at www.hpcummings.com 
  

 

 
  

  

  

From: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com>  

Sent: Friday, May 31, 2019 9:01 AM 

To: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com> 

Cc: Dominic Smith <domsmith@hpcummings.com>; Dan Smith <dsmith@hpcummings.com> 

Subject: RE: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

  

Meagan,  

  

In looking at the shielding design for the 3T, we would need to add additional silicon steel, per the requirements of 

Siemens.  

  

From: Meagan Pennock <mpennock@hpcummings.com>  

Sent: Thursday, May 30, 2019 4:03 PM 



5

To: Colin Clancy <Colin.Clancy@ets-lindgren.com> 

Cc: Dominic Smith <domsmith@hpcummings.com>; Dan Smith <dsmith@hpcummings.com> 

Subject: FW: NVRH - MRI - Siemens Action Items 

Importance: High 

  

Hi Colin – NVRH would like to verify that the shielding being provide would be adequate incase they upgrade magnets. 

Can you please review the attached information from Siemens on the 3T unit and let me know? 

  

Thanks,  

  

Meagan Pennock 
  
A. Project Manager 
H.P. Cummings Construction Co. 
PO Box 269, 5 High St. Woodsville, NH 03785 
T: 603-747-3303 ext. 109 | C: 603-991-3655 | E: mpennock@hpcummings.com | 

Visit our Website at www.hpcummings.com 
  

 

 
  

  

  

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING THIS ELECTRONIC MESSAGE: 
 
This message is intended for the use of the person to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and 
protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, your use of this message for any purpose is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please delete the message and notify the sender so that we may correct our 
records. 

  

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING THIS ELECTRONIC MESSAGE: 
 
This message is intended for the use of the person to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and 
protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, your use of this message for any purpose is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please delete the message and notify the sender so that we may correct our 
records. 

  

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING THIS ELECTRONIC MESSAGE: 
 
This message is intended for the use of the person to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and 
protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, your use of this message for any purpose is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please delete the message and notify the sender so that we may correct our 
records. 

  

IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING THIS ELECTRONIC MESSAGE: 
 
This message is intended for the use of the person to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and 
protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, your use of this message for any purpose is strictly 
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please delete the message and notify the sender so that we may correct our 
records. 

  


